Estd. 1986

**20** 03674-261451, 9435739006

## Dr. Mamun Azam Barbhuiya

M.A., LL.B., Ph.D. PGDHRM

**Principal & Secretary** 



## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL HAJI ANFAR ALI COLLEGE

P.O. Doboka: Pin: 782440:: Hojai:: Assam

NAAC Reaccredited : Grade 'B' UGC 2 (f) & 12 B Recognised

## (Permanently affiliated to Gauhati University. Guwahati)

www.haacollege.org

haacdaboka@gmail.com

**Ref.** Date: 11/09/2023

## **NOTICE**

This is to notify that the Assam Higher Education Portal has been reopened for the Final Round of FYUGP 1st Semester Admissions. Admissions to FYUGP 1st Semester at Haji Anfar Ali College will be as per the instructions and timeline of the Govt. Circular No. DHE/NEP-2020/2022/78 dated 11/09/2023.

Students seeking admissions to the vacant seats at Haji Anfar Ali College must apply through the following platforms to complete their application process:

- 1. The SAMARTH Admission Portal (https://assamadmission.samarth.ac.in/), and
- 2. Haji Anfar Ali College Portal (https://haaconline.org.in/)

Sd/

Principal Haji Anfar Ali College Doboka: Hojai